

Office of Elections & Registration

403 Habersham County Shopping Center, Cornelia, GA 30531 706-839-0170 Fax: 706-754-5836 www.habershamga.com

Laurel Ellison - Election Supervisor

Derek LaPerriere - Senior Elections Assistant

Lisa Manning – Senior Deputy Registrar

Izac Martin - Election Tech/Coordinator

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF HABERSHAM

LOGIC AND ACCURACY TESTING PUBLIC NOTICE

To be published in the legal organ of the county. O.C.G.A. 21-2-379.6(c), SEB Rule No. 183-1-12.02(3)(b)(1)(i) (Election Day) and SEB Rule No. 183-1-14-.02 (2) (Absentee)

Notice is hereby given that the logic and accuracy testing and preparation of voting equipment to be used in the May 21, 2024 General Primary Election for Habersham County, Georgia will begin at 10:00am on April 10, 2024. Testing will continue from day to day until complete and members of the public are entitled to be present during testing. Said testing and preparation will be conducted in the Habersham County Elections & Voter Registration Office located at 403 Habersham County Shopping Center, Cornelia, Ga. 30531.

Laurel L. Ellison Election Supervisor Habersham County

Publish once as Notice: April 5, 2024